



World Markets	Current	Previous	Pt. Chg	Var(%)
Dow	18613.5	18495.7	117.86	0.64%
Dow Futures	18564.0	18565.0	-1.00	-0.01%
Nasdaq	5228.4	5204.6	23.82	0.46%
FTSE	6914.7	6866.4	48.29	0.70%
Nikkei	16856.3	16735.1	121.15	0.72%
Hang Seng	22755.6	22580.6	175.01	0.78%
SGX CNX Nifty	8622.0	8617.0	5.00	0.06%
Straits Singapore	2862.8	2869.8	-7.01	-0.24%
South Korea	2048.9	2048.8	0.14	0.01%
Taiwan	9145.0	9131.8	13.20	0.14%
Shanghai	3008.5	3002.6	5.88	0.20%

Commodity Prices	Current	Previous	Pt. Chg	Var(%)
Copper (\$/MT)	4848.0	4821.0	27.00	0.56%
Alumin (\$/MT)	1653.0	1647.0	6.00	0.36%
Zinc (\$/MT)	2276.0	2286.0	-10.00	-0.44%
Brent Crude (\$/bbl)	46.2	46.0	0.13	0.28%
Gold (\$/Ounce)	1340.2	1338.7	1.52	0.11%
Silver (\$/Ounce)	20.0	20.0	0.04	0.18%
Light Crude (\$/bbl)	43.7	43.5	0.24	0.55%
N G (\$/mmbtu)	2.5	2.6	-0.02	-0.78%
Sugar (\$/MT)	532.7	530.5	2.20	0.41%
Rubber (Rs./kg)	143.1	143.8	-0.74	-0.52%
Baltic Dry Index	653.0	638.0	15.00	2.35%

FII All Activity - BBG (Rs Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
4-Aug-16	4141	3591	549
5-Aug-16	4299	3810	489
8-Aug-16	5235	4063	1172
9-Aug-16	5018	4696	321
10-Aug-16	4307	3806	501
Month to date-Aug	38615	34053	4563
FII (Prov.) (Rs Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
5-Aug-16	4264	3829	436
8-Aug-16	5196	4040	1156
9-Aug-16	4820	4676	144
10-Aug-16	4219	3807	413
11-Aug-16	4981	4373	608
Month to date-Aug	43167	38010	5157
DII (Prov.) (Rs. Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
5-Aug-16	2163	1547	616
8-Aug-16	1489	2365	(876)
9-Aug-16	2303	2913	(610)
10-Aug-16	1812	2559	(747)
11-Aug-16	1871	2493	(622)
Month to date-Aug	17388	21752	(4364)

MARKET PREVIEW

US: U.S. stocks were higher after the close on Thursday, as gains in the Oil & Gas, Consumer Services and Healthcare sectors led shares higher. At the close in NYSE, the Dow Jones Industrial Average added 0.64% to hit a new all time high, while the S&P 500 index added 0.47%, and the NASDAQ Composite index added 0.46%.

Asia: Asia markets advanced in early trade on Friday, following record high finishes in the US amid a rebound in oil prices. In Australia, the ASX 200 was up 0.68 percent, with a 2 percent advance in the energy sub-index. The Japanese market returned to trade after being shut Thursday for a public holiday, and the benchmark Nikkei 225 was up 0.8%

India: India stocks were higher after the close on Thursday, as gains in the Fast Moving Consumer Goods, Oil & Gas and Power sectors led shares higher. At the close in NSE, the Nifty 50 added 0.20%, while the BSE Sensex 30 index added 0.31%.

Market is expected to open on a flattish note and likely to witness positive move during the day.

Economy: The number of Americans filing for unemployment benefits fell last week, pointing to sustained labor market strength in early August that could help spur faster economic growth.

Retail sales in China fell more-than-expected last month, official data showed on Friday. In a report, National Bureau of Statistics of China said that Chinese Retail Sales fell to an annual rate of 10.2%, from 10.6% in the preceding month.

The outlook for the euro zone economy remains stable but lackluster, a Reuters poll showed, suggesting that for now, the main risks emanating from the UK's vote to leave the European Union are confined to British shores.

Commodities: U.S. crude futures surged as much as 5%, enjoying one of their strongest one-day moves in three months, amid expectations for further tightening between global supply and demand following bullish comments from a top industry watchdog on Thursday.

Gold held weaker in Asia on Friday as data out of China on industrial output and retail sales disappointed on demand expectations.

Currency: The U.S. Dollar Index staged a late-rally on Thursday, amid upbeat employment data, but remained stuck in tight, range-bound trade as currency traders awaited the release of critical monthly retail data at week's end for a better picture on consumer sentiment nationwide.

FII Derivative Transactions (Rs. Cr)

Contracts	Purchase		Sell		Net Value	Open Interest (OI)		OI(Previous day)		Change	
	Contract	Value	Contract	Value		Contract	Value	Contract	Value	Contract	Value
Index Future	26406	1780	26748	1774	6	342541	22462	342469	22434	72	28
Index Option	703491	48180	695570	47662	517	1033987	67174	1008606	65464	25381	1710
Stock Future	87776	5882	102504	6839	-957	895591	57609	886043	56991	9548	618
Stock Option	64120	4300	64601	4331	-30.6	89064	5814	86679	5668	2385	146
Total	881793	60142	889423	60606	-464	2361183	153058	2323797	150557	37386	2502

BSE Index Watch	Last	1 day	1 wk	1 mth	1 yr
SENSEX	27,860	0.305%	0.52%	0.19%	1.26%
MIDCAP	12,648	0.03%	1.28%	4.39%	12.76%
SMLCAP	12,189	-0.02%	0.51%	0.90%	4.50%
AUTO	21,178	-0.45%	0.81%	4.56%	11.91%
BANKEX	21,324	-0.17%	0.54%	-0.37%	2.95%
Capital Goods	14,904	-0.22%	0.65%	-3.32%	-15.69%
FMCG	8,687	1.441%	0.60%	1.16%	9.93%
Health Care	15,975	0.22%	-1.31%	-1.28%	-9.11%
IT	10,993	0.27%	0.57%	-1.15%	-4.98%
METAL	9,632	-0.68%	1.30%	5.66%	21.64%
Oil & Gas	10,636	0.74%	1.88%	5.03%	12.80%
Power	2,053	0.38%	0.85%	0.63%	3.22%
Realty	1,592	-0.90%	0.43%	-2.33%	18.18%

Market Breadth	BSE		NSE	
	No.	%	No.	%
Advance	1156	41%	1177	72%
Decline	1530	54%	396	24%
Unchanged	157	6%	68	4%

Market Turnover	11-Aug	10-Aug	Var (%)
BSE Cash	3406	3321	2.6%
NSE Cash	22830	20846	9.5%
NSE Futures	54392	59802	-9.0%
NSE Options	408097	308800	32.2%
Total (Rs.Cr)	488725	376751	29.7%
Index PE – TTM	11-Aug	Yr. High	Yr. Low
Sensex	20.50	22.79	16.82
Nifty	23.49	23.82	18.65

Support/ Resistance	Nifty	Sensex
Support 1	8550	27620
Support 2	8520	27500
Resistance	8620	28040
Volatility Index	11-Aug	10-Aug
Volatility Index	14.21	14.92

Top 5 Nifty Gainers	11-Aug	10-Aug	Var(%)
IDEA	95	93	2.69%
EICHERMOT	22268	21740	2.43%
LUPIN	1581	1544	2.34%
BPCL	597	584	2.28%
ITC	252	247	2.09%
Top 5 Nifty Losers	11-Aug	10-Aug	Var(%)
BANKBARODA	146	160	-9.01%
GRASIM	4540	4844	-6.27%
INFRADEL	368	378	-2.74%
ZEEL	502	515	-2.62%
HINDALCO	142	146	-2.43%

CORPORATE

AB Nuvo-Grasim merger to create a company worth Rs 60k-cr

The financial services business of Nuvo, held separately under three different companies, would be demerged and listed. Grasim's shareholders will benefit from exposure to financial services and telecom when Aditya Birla Financial Services commences its business. (ET)

ABG Shipyard Board approves restructuring of debt

ABG Shipyard said its board has approved company's strategic debt restructuring invoked by its lenders. The proposal is subject to approval from the shareholders for the company, it added. The company's Corporate Debt Restructuring (CDR) Lenders include SBI, ICICI Bank, Dena Bank, PNB and IDBI Bank. (MC)

Coal India to produce additional coking coal by FY20

The co has targeted to produce 71.77 mn tonnes of coking coal of the total production of 1,000 mn tonnes by 2019-20. Coking coal production of the co stood at 53.8 mn tonnes in 2015-16. The initiative aims at reducing imports of coking coal. (ET)

ArcelorMittal-SAIL JV to be operational by December

The JV plant will also focus on manufacturing specialised grade steel products for defence, space and automobiles. The proposed JV will construct a cold rolling mill and other downstream finishing facilities in India, touted as one of the fastest-growing automotive markets in the world, with production expected to double between 2014 and 2020, from 3.6 mn units to 7.3 mn units. (FE)

Airtel completes spectrum trading with Airtel in 7 circles

Airtel has entered into the Rs 3,500-crore deal with Airtel to acquire rights to use the latter's 4G spectrum in eight telecom circles — Tamil Nadu (including Chennai), Bihar, Jammu & Kashmir, West Bengal, Assam, North East, Orissa and Andhra Pradesh. The deal makes Airtel second largest holder of 4G spectrum in 2300 Mhz band after Reliance Jio Infocomm, which holds the 4G spectrum in all 22 circles of the country. (FE)

Ashok Leyland receives orders for 1200 trucks from Rivigo

In its quest to become a leader in the surface transport industry, Rivigo, a technology-enabled logistics startup, placed the order, which comprises Ashok Leyland's BOSS range of intermediate commercial vehicle (ICV). (FE)

Power Finance Corporation raises Rs 4,335 cr via bond issue

The state-run co raised the amount from the issuance of debt securities on the BSE's newly launched electronic book mechanism platform. There were 15 arrangers in the issue, which was conducted on coupon discovery basis. (Moneycontrol)

Currency Exchange Rate	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Rs./ \$ rate	66.84	66.72	0.19%
Rs./ Euro	74.52	74.58	-0.09%
Rs./Chinese Yuan	10.06	10.08	-0.18%
Yen / \$ rate	102.01	101.96	0.05%
\$ US/Euro	1.11	1.11	0.02%
Dollar Index	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Dollar Index	95.91	95.86	0.05%
NSE USD Futures	11-Aug	10-Aug	Var (%)
Aug Expiry (Rs./ \$)	66.98	66.90	0.12%
Sep Expiry (Rs./ \$)	67.33	67.22	0.16%
Total Turnover (Rs. Crore)	6085.0	9776.0	-37.76%
10 year G-Sec Yield	Current	Previous	
US		1.55%	1.56%
Japan		-0.10%	-0.10%
India		7.08%	7.08%
UK		0.54%	0.53%
Libor 3 Mths		0.82%	0.82%
India Economic Data	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Forex Reserve US \$ in bn	365.50	362.69	0.774%
Inflation - WPI	1.62%	0.79%	83bps
Inflation - CPI	5.77%	5.76%	0.01
India GDP	Q4FY16	Q3FY16	FY16
Growth	7.9%	7.2%	7.6%
Monetary Policy	Current	Previous	Change
Repo Rate	6.50%	6.50%	Unch
Reverse Repo Rate	6.00%	6.00%	Unch
CRR	4.00%	4.00%	Unch
Net Liquidity Position (Rs bn)	-39.74	-104.04	64.30
Index of Industrial Production	May-16	May-15	Apr FY17
IIP	1.2	-2.5	-0.1
Capital Goods	-12.4	3.0	-18.7
Manufacturing	0.7	-2.1	-1.5
Electricity	-4.7	6.0	9.4
US Economy Data	Current	Previous	
Inflation (%) (YoY)	1.0%	1.0%	
Unemployment (%)	4.9%	4.9%	
Interest Rate (%)	Current	Previous	
Fed Rate	0.0%-0.25%	0.0%-0.25%	
ECB rate	0.05%	0.15%	
US GDP	Q2CY16	Q1CY16	
Growth (QoQ Annualized)	1.2%	1.1%	
China Economy Data	Current	Previous	
GDP	6.70%	6.70%	
Inflation – CPI (%)	1.8%	1.9%	
Schedule	Date		
Indian GDP Data	31 st Aug		
Indian Inflation Data (CPI/WPI)	12 th Aug / 16 th Aug		
Indian Monetary Policy	4 th Oct		
India's Industrial Production (IIP)	12 th Aug		
US Inflation Data	16 th Aug		
US GDP	26 th Aug		
US Unemployment Data	2 nd Sept		
China GDP	19 th Oct		
China Inflation	9 th Sept		

Maruti chalks out road map for growth engine

Maruti Suzuki, said it was on course to sell two million cars by 2020, a 40% jump from the 1.42 million vehicles it sold in 2015-16. In addition to expanding its sales network, the company will launch 15 new cars by 2020. Maruti Suzuki now sells 16 car models, three of which, the S-Cross, Baleno and Brezza, were launched in the past year. (BS)

SpiceJet to add 3 planes, new flights to northeast

SpiceJet will add three Bombardier Q400 aircraft to expand regional services, starting in October, to the northeast and elsewhere. The airline has 14 Q400 aircraft in service from its original order. It is the first such addition. The airline is planning a new Kolkata-Dhaka and Kolkata-Silchar service. At present, it only flies to Guwahati and Agartala in northeast. (MC)

Oil India wants to develop a major oil belt in Rajasthan

OIL India is set to usher into a new era with roadmap drawn to ramp up production and diversification plans to foray into liquefied natural gas (LNG) business on track. The company's newly elected chairman Utpal Bora shares his road-ahead plans, views on subsidy burden on upstream companies and strategies for overseas expansion (BS)

ECONOMY

RBI will transfer Rs 65,876 crore surplus as dividend to govt

RBI will transfer Rs 65,876 cr surplus as dividend to the government for 2015-16, Rs 20 cr less than the previous year's Rs 65,896 cr. The Centre's first quarter fiscal deficit stood at 61.1% of the full year estimate, much higher than the previous year's 51.1%. (ET)

Govt to construct 1,000-km expressway at Rs 16,680 crore

Govt will construct 1,000 km of expressways under its flagship road building programme NHDP at a cost of Rs 16,680 cr. The main criteria for selection of expressway corridors will be the traffic volume and it was approved that the highest density corridor. (ET)

Power generation up 7.13% in Apr-Jun at 391 billion units

Central and state sector power projects' output increased by 3.94% to 265,293.66 MUs in April-July, against 255,237.2 in the same period a year ago. India's total power generation rose by 7.13% in April-July FY17, to 391.16 billion units. (BS)

Govt plans 160 Mw renewable energy projects at major ports by 2017

The shipping ministry aims to set up 90.6 Mw of solar energy capacity at 12 ports and 70 Mw of wind energy capacity at 4 ports by 2017. The shipping ministry is keen to promote the use of renewable sources of energy and is in the process of installing 160.6 Mw solar and wind-based power systems at all major ports at a cost of Rs 408 cr. (BS)

July retail inflation likely stayed above reserve bank target

Soaring food prices in July probably kept India's headline inflation above the RBI near-term target, underscoring the challenge facing the next central bank governor. Consumer prices are expected to have risen 5.90% last month from a year ago, faster than a 5.77% provisional gain in June. (FE)

ADR Price Movement

Company	Price (US\$)	Volume	Previous Day Price	Volume	Change (%)	No. of Share Per ADR	ADR Price (Rs.)	BSE Price	Variance (%)
Infosys Tech	16.43	4996723	16.51	4357891	-0.48%	1	1098.24	1077.35	1.94%
Tata Motors	38.18	1069396	37.75	1104376	1.14%	1	2552.10	503.25	407.12%
Wipro	11.33	331629	11.26	446778	0.62%	1	757.34	543.00	39.47%
Dr.Reddy's	44.82	139162	44.41	212704	0.92%	1	2995.94	3010.85	-0.50%
ICICI Bank	7.23	8318108	7.17	4628147	0.84%	1	483.28	242.70	99.13%
HDFC Bank	69.45	631078	68.57	822459	1.28%	1	4642.30	1228.25	277.96%

GDR's (US\$)

	Prices	Previous	Change	Variance
L&T	22.40	22.60	-0.20	-0.88%
RIL	30.30	30.05	0.25	0.83%
SBI	33.60	34.50	-0.90	-2.61%

FII Debt - BBG (Rs. Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
4-Aug-16	1457	994	463
5-Aug-16	1409	1036	372
8-Aug-16	694	389	305
9-Aug-16	2582	1189	1393
10-Aug-16	954	3032	(2078)
Month to date-Aug	9941	11138	(1197)

Sector Price Earning Detail

Sectors	TTM PE
Auto	36.13
Auto Ancillary	38.35
Banking	20.04
Engineering	30.89
Cement	43.09
Diamonds & Jewellery	33.07
Entertain.Elec.Media	0.00
Housing Finance	22.80
Infrastructure & Const	22.94
Metals-Aluminium	16.43
Metal - Steel	11.19
Oil & Gas	0.00
Oil Expl.	13.05
Pharma	28.55
Power - Gen. Supp.	13.82
Power - Transmission	0.00
Information Tech.	18.87
Sugar	17.44
Telecom Serv. Prov.	22.09
Tyres	9.66

INTERNATIONAL

Valeant under criminal probe over Philidor Ties

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Inc is the subject of a criminal probe by federal prosecutors, who are investigating whether the drugmaker defrauded insurers by hiding its ties to a mail-order pharmacy. (ET)

Google Ventures CEO Bill Maris quits

Bill Maris, the chief executive and founder of Alphabet Inc's venture capital arm GV, is leaving the company, Recode reported, citing source. Maris, who leaves on Friday, will be replaced by GV managing partner David Krane, Recode said. A GV spokeswoman declined to comment on the report. (ET)

Walmart to sell Mexican apparel chain for \$852 mn

Walmart stores' Mexican unit said on Wednesday it has agreed to sell its Suburbia clothing chain to El Puerto De Liverpool for about \$852 million as the world's largest retailer streamlines operations in its largest non-US market. (BS)

Samsung to buy US appliances maker Dacor

South Korean tech giant Samsung Electronics said it will acquire US-based luxury appliances maker Dacor, seeking to boost high-end product sales. Samsung said it will keep Dacor's brand name and leave its operations unchanged following the acquisition. The company did not disclose financial terms. (BS)

Porsche recalls over 1200 vehicles in China

Over 1,200 imported Porsche vehicles having defective brake pedals that pose serious safety risks were recalled in China. (BS)

Macy's Fix for Department Store Woes: Fewer Stores

Macy's Inc. said it would close 100 stores, admitting that some locations were worth more as real estate than retail outlets as shoppers continue to spend more online and at discount chains. The decision to shrink its footprint by 14% came as Macy's, Kohl's Corp. and Nordstrom Inc. reported falling sales for the latest quarter. Kohl's also cut its profit target for the year. (WSJ)



Season Event Update		
Company Name	Record Date	Purpose
Kesar Terminals & Infrastructure Ltd.	13/08/2016	Stock Split
PNC Infratech Ltd	16/08/2016	Stock Split
NMDC Ltd.	19/08/2016	Buy Back of Shares

Company Name	Board Meeting Date	Purpose
Autoline Industries Limited	12/08/2016	Preferential issue
Royal Orchid Hotels Limited	12/08/2016	Bonus issue
Simbhaoli Sugars Limited	12/08/2016	Right issue

NOTES

Securities in ban period for 12th AUG, 2016- F&O segment

DISHTV
 IBREALEST
 JINDALSTEL
 INDIACEM
 JETAIRWAYS
 JISJALEQS
 RCOM
 WOCKPHARMA

BULK DEAL 11/08/2016

BSE					
Scrip Code	Scrip Name	Client Name	Deal	Quantity	Price
539265	AMRAFIN	SAROJ AGENCIES PVT LTD	B	72000	128
531467	ARNA V CORP	HIMANSHU BHANSALI	S	456701	2.15
539274	BLFL	NARESHBHAI SHANTILAL SHAH	B	47500	25.04
540047	DBL	EAST BRIDGE CAPITAL MASTER FUND LIMITED	B	924292	242.92
526971	DHOOTIN	GOURAV KHANDELWAL	S	49320	46.21
526971	DHOOTIN	GOURAV KHANDELWAL	B	49320	44.41
539786	DUNE	DHIREN DHARAMDAS AGRAWAL (HUF)	S	272058	12.42
539786	DUNE	DHIREN DHARAMDAS AGRAWAL (HUF)	B	262699	12.49
539786	DUNE	KARUNA SINGH	S	10000	12.72
539786	DUNE	KARUNA SINGH	B	30000	12.53
539786	DUNE	SUNIL GARG	S	200000	12.5
539786	DUNE	SURESHCHAND ARUN	B	50000	12.5
539786	DUNE	VARADHARAJA PERUMAL JEYA BASKAR	S	29893	12.46
535917	GCMCOMM	GOLDENSIGHT COMMOTRADE PVT LTD	S	90000	3.11
530663	GOYALASS	DURGAPRASAD SOMANI	S	40500	2.16
530663	GOYALASS	VIMAL RASIKLAL SHAHHUF	B	23050	2.16
590018	HISARMET	MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL WADHWANI	B	32500	24.05
539216	JUNCTION	HEM SEC LTD	S	32000	16
539216	JUNCTION	ROMI LODHA	B	32000	16
539408	KUBERJI	DHARMENDRA . PATHAK	S	25000	44.58
531633	LINCOPH	KIRJAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	S	101718	217.1
531633	LINCOPH	KIRJAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	B	79168	220.03
531855	PRABHAVIN	KINITA REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED	S	373636	1.16
536659	PVVINFRA	K VENKA TESWARLU	S	52343	8.29
536659	PVVINFRA	K VENKA TESWARLU	B	32357	8.3
520111	RATNAMANI	BABULAL MBHANSALI	S	500000	540.11
520111	RATNAMANI	BABULAL MBHANSALI	B	6	543
520111	RATNAMANI	DARSHANA RAJEN SHAH	S	300000	540
520111	RATNAMANI	SAIF INDIA V FII HOLDINGS LIMITED	B	559144	539.96
538540	RLFL	SURESH PANNALAL JAIN	B	380600	11.09
521238	SEQUELE	HEMALBEN SANJAY KUMAR SHAH	S	5000	17.05
521238	SEQUELE	JADAV BHARAT SINH DHANSINH	S	6111	17.05
521238	SEQUELE	NIYATI HARSHIT MEHTA	B	11111	17.05
531499	SYBLY	DINESH SHAH	S	372062	11.93
531499	SYBLY	DINESH SHAH	B	498095	11.83
539040	TTL	SANGITA KALPESH CHAWALLA	B	18044	34.4
523105	ZPPOLYSA	PANKAJ RAI BOTHRA	B	910	106.95
523105	ZPPOLYSA	RASHMI PANKAJ BOTHRA	S	900	106.95

NSE					
Scrip Code	Scrip Name	Client Name	Deal	Quantity	Price
BIL	Bhartiya Intl Limited	SILVERLINE TRADERS	SELL	94623	543.58
DBL	Dilip Buildcon Limited	ABU DHABI INVESTMENT AUTHORITY	BUY	1500000	249.18
DBL	Dilip Buildcon Limited	EAST BRIDGE CAPITAL MASTER FUND LIMITED	BUY	1167883	242.17
DBL	Dilip Buildcon Limited	SWISS FINANCE CORPORATION (MAURITIUS) LIMITED	BUY	730000	250.04
HEROMOTOCO	Hero MotoCorp Limited	BAHADUR CHAND INVESTMENTS PVT LTD	BUY	4880988	3319
HEROMOTOCO	Hero MotoCorp Limited	BRIJ MOHAN LAL OM PARKASH	SELL	5754744	3319
LINCOLN	Lincoln Pharma Ltd	AMBE SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	BUY	334074	222.39
LINCOLN	Lincoln Pharma Ltd	AMBE SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	SELL	335389	222.68
LOTUSEYE	Lotus Eye Care Hospital L	NEON VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED	BUY	139175	17.36
LOTUSEYE	Lotus Eye Care Hospital L	NEON VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED	SELL	133177	17.22
MAHASTEEL	Mahamaya Steel Inds Ltd	PHOPHILIA SUNIL KUMAR	BUY	74741	306.98
MANDHANA	Mandhana Indus. Ltd	CHETAN RASIKLAL SHAH	BUY	236499	72.27
MANDHANA	Mandhana Indus. Ltd	CHETAN RASIKLAL SHAH	SELL	20000	72.21
MANDHANA	Mandhana Indus. Ltd	NIRANKAR ADVISOR LLP	SELL	200000	72.25
MICROSEC	Microsec Fin Serv Ltd	SREE SEATING SYSTEMS LLP	SELL	166363	47.18
RADICO	Radico Khaitan Limited	CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS MAURITIUS PRIVATE LTD	BUY	4000000	92
RADICO	Radico Khaitan Limited	HSBC GLOBAL INVESTMENT FUNDS MAURITIUS LTD	SELL	4600000	92.01

**Disclaimer:**

Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as “NBSPL”) is a registered Member of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and MCX stock Exchange Limited. We have been granted certificate of Registration as a Research Analyst with SEBI, Registration no. is INH000001766 for the period 23.09.2015 to 22.09.2020 .NBSPL or its associates including its relatives/analyst do not hold any financial interest/beneficial ownership of more than 1% in the company covered by Analyst (in case any financial interest is held kindly disclose) NBSPL or its associates/analyst has not received any compensation from the company covered by Analyst during the past twelve months. NBSPL /analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of company covered by Analyst and has not been engaged in market making activity of the company covered by Analyst. The views expressed are based solely on information available publicly and believed to be true. Investors are advised to independently evaluate the market conditions/risks involved before making any investment decision.

Nirmal Bang Research (Division of Nirmal Bang Securities Pvt. Ltd.)

B-2, 301/302, Marathon Innova,
Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park
Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg
Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013
Board No. : 91 22 3926 8000/8001
Fax. : 022 3926 8010